-Willage of Dorchester-

CLARK COUNTY

DORCHESTER, WIS 54425

Dorchester Water Dept.
Dorchester Disposal Dept.

RESOLUTION # 156

## == INSURANCE ON BUILDINGS AND CONTENTS ==

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester: To terminate the insurance policy #160145 with the State of Wisconsin on the buildings and contents. Effective date: February 1, 1982.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village of Dorchester be insured locally by the Dorchester State Bank.

This resolution shall be in effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Dated: January 6, 1982.

BY:					
			7	President	_
BY:	lin	PilV	de	la.	

Clerk

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

## .Village of Porchester-

CLARK COUNTY

DORCHESTER, WIS 54425

Dorchester Water Dept.
Dorchester Disposal Dept.

## CERTIFICATE

State	of	Wisconsin	)	
			)	SS.
Clark	ck County		)	

I, Judy Robida, Clerk of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin do hereby certify that the copy hereto annexed has been compared by me with the original Resolution No. 156, which resolution was padded by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester on the day of January, 1982, the original of which is now on file and of record in my office, and that said copy is a true copy thereof and the whole thereof.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand at the Village of Dorchester, this

Village Clerk, Village of Dorchester